

IN THE HIGH COURT JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.102 OF 2010

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2952 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO.2085 OF 2009

1.Laxmi Jayaram Shetty & ors. ...Appellants.

Vs.

1.Anandi P.Shetty & ors. ...Respondents.

Mr.Y.S.Jahagirdar, Sr.Advocate with Mr.P.S.Dani i/b.
Mr.A.G.Damle, for Appellants.

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Ranjit
Shetty i/b. M/s.Hariani & Co., for Respondent no.1.

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani i/b. Ms.Sonal Doshi, for
Respondent nos.6 to 10.

**CORAM: D.K.DESHMUKH &
V.R.KINGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED: 6th April, 2010

P.C.:

Admit.

(D.K.DESHMUKH, J.)

(V.R.KINGAONKAR, J.)

...

IN THE HIGH COURT JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. OF 2010

IN

APPEAL NO.102 OF 2010

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2952 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO.2085 OF 2009

1.Laxmi Jayaram Shetty & ors. ...Appellants.

Vs.

1.Anandi P.Shetty & ors. ...Respondents.

Mr.Y.S.Jahagirdar, Sr.Advocate with Mr.P.S.Dani i/b.
Mr.A.G.Damle, for Appellants.

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Ranjit
Shetty i/b. M/s.Hariani & Co., for Respondent no.1.

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani i/b. Ms.Sonal Doshi, for
Respondent nos.6 to 10.

**CORAM: D.K.DESHMUKH &
V.R.KINGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED: 6th April, 2010

P.C.:

1. Leave under Rule 147 of the High Court, Original Side Rules granted to the Appellants to take out a notice of motion as per the draft handed in.

2. As and by way of interim order, the order of the learned Single Judge impugned in the appeal, appointing Receiver, is stayed.

(D.K.DESHMUKH, J.)

(V.R.KINGAONKAR, J.)

...