

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty and Ors. ...Appellants
Vs.
Anandi P.Shetty and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.J.M. Joshi for Appellants
Ms. Amrita Sarkar i/b. Argus & Partners for Respondent No.1
Mr.Sanjay gawde for Respondent Nos.2 to 4

CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend is granted to bring the legal heirs of Respondent No.1 on record. Stand over for two weeks.
2. Place the appeal for final disposal on the next date.

[V. M. KANADE, J.]