

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 102 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2952 OF 2009

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Anandi P. Shetty AndRespondent

Ors.(sincedeceasedthroughherlegalheirs&representatives)

Mr. Uday Shah a/w V. R. Gaikwad For Appellant

Ms.Anita Irani i/b Kanga and Co. for Respondent

Ms. Amrita Sarkar i/b Argus Partners for Respondent No.1A to 1D

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
SMT. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 14th September, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 28th September 2016.

(ASSOCIATE)