

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 102 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2952 OF 2009

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Anandi P. Shetty AndRespondent

Ors.(sincedeceasedthroughherlegalheirs&representatives)

Mr. Atul G. Damle For Appellant

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
P.R. BORA, JJ**

DATE : 30th January, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/02/2017

(ASSOCIATE)