

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 102 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2952 OF 2009

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty And Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Anandi P. Shetty And ....Respondent

Ors.(sincedeceasedthroughherlegalheirs&representatives)

None for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &  
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ**

**DATE : 12th June, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 10th July 2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**