

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

**APPEAL NO.102 OF 2010
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2952 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO.2085 OF 2009**

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty & Ors.

... Appellants

Vs

Anandi P. Shetty & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Appellants

Mr.Cyrus Ardeshir i/b Kanga & Co. for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D

**CORAM: AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.
DATED: OCTOBER 17, 2019**

P.C.:

1. Appellants are directed to remain present before the Court by themselves or through their advocates on the adjourned date.
2. Copy of this order shall be served by hand delivery on the appellants by the advocate for the respondents.
3. S.O. to 18.11.2019.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)