

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2010**

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty and others ... Appellants

Versus

Anandi P. Shetty and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sagar Kursija instructed by Mr. Tejas Deshmukh for the Appellants.

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir alongwith Ms. Samridhi Lodha instructed by Kanga and Company for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND**MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.****DATED : APRIL 1, 2021.****P.C. :-**

Stand over to 7th April, 2021 when the Court Receiver is directed to remain present in Court.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**