

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2010

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION IN SUIT NO. 2952 OF 2009

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty and Others ...Appellants

Versus

Anandi P. Shetty and Ors since ...Respondents
deceased through her legal heirs and
representatives

None for the Appellant.

Ms. Nikita Bordepatil, F F & Associates, for the Respondent 1a
- 1d.

Mr. Nitin C. Pawar, Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED: 04 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Ms. Nikita Bordepatil appears for the Respondent.
3. To grant the Appellant an additional opportunity, we post this matter on 8 January 2026 under the caption for directions/dismissal.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.09
11:40:06 +0530

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)