

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 102 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2952 OF 2009

Laxmi Jayaram Shetty And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Anandi P. Shetty AndRESPONDENT

Ors.(sincedeceasedthroughherlegalheirsandpre
sentatives)

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/by Devmani Shukla for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

To be added in the Final Hearing Board, in the week
commencing from 08/06/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)